Thomas Corcoran

From: Thomas Corcoran

Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2014 5:44 PM

To: Patrick Ande

Subject: FW: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information 1009723205894
Hi Pat,

Here is the quote for the 5 Desktops.

Thanks,

Tom Corcoran

Charles E. Schmidt College of Science Information Technology

Phone: 561-297-3310 | E-mail: tcorcora@fau.edu | www.science.fau.edu

From: DellOnlineSales@Dell.com [mailto:DellOnlineSales@Dell.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2014 5:41 PM

To: Thomas Corcoran

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information 1009723205894

Your E-Quote has been saved.

Dear thomas corcoran:

An E-Quote containing computer equipment from Dell Computer Corporation has been saved in your
name at the Dell Online Store. The E-Quote will be held for 60 days to allow for completion of the
order.

Per your request, this E-Quote has been forwarded to the following recipients:

Your Comments:
Pat Ande Desktop Quote 01_30_14

To retrieve this E-Quote:

1. Log on to your Premier page for Florida Atlantic University
2. Click into your online store.

3. Select "Retrieve" E-Quote from the top section of the page.
4. Select E-Quote Number: 1009723205894
Premier.dell.com log-in: http://premier.dell.com

A read-only view of this E-Quote is provided below:

E-Quote Information

E-Quote number: 1009723205894

E-Quote name: Pat Ande Desktop Quote 01_30_14
Description: Pat Ande Desktop Quote 01_30_14
Customer Name: Florida Atlantic University



E-quote Name

Saved By:

Saved On:

Expires On:

Premier Page
Name

Pat Ande Desktop Quote
01_30 14

thomas corcoran
tcorcora@fau.edu

Thursday, January 30, 2014
Monday, March 31, 2014

Florida Atlantic University

E-Quote Description

Phone Number:

Purchasing Agent: Tom Corcoran

Notes/Comments: 01 30 14
Additional Pat Ande Desktop Quote
Comments: 01_30_14

Pat Ande Desktop Quote
01_30 14

(561) 297-3310

Pat Ande Desktop Quote

Ship to Address:
Thomas Corcoran

Florida Atlantic University

777 Glades Road

Bldg.55 Rm133 Chemistry Dept
Boca Raton, FL 33431

561 2973310

561 2973792

Bill to Address:

Date & Time: January 30, 2014 10:04 PM CST

Best Selling OptiPlex 7010 Small Form Factor Configuration

SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Best Selling OptiPlex 7010 Small Form Factor

Configuration Qy 5
OptiPlex 7010 SFF w/ Standard Power Supply, Windows 7 Unit Price $974.07
Professional, No Media, 64-bit, English
Catalog
Number: 25 E159_BS
Module Description (P:LOddGUCt Sku Id
OptiPlex 7010  OptiPlex 7010 SFFw/ o\ [2282152'] .
SFF Standard Power Supply
[330-
6228]
Operating Windows 7 Professional 21
System (s)  No Media, 64-bit, English "/ /PN61E ?43231‘f] 11
5606]
Intel® Core™ i3-3240 [319-
Processor (Dual Core,
Processors 3.40GHz, 3MB, W/ 133240 0468] 2
HD2500 Graphics)
8GB, NON-ECC,
memory 1A00MH7 PPRR oPiMv SG3N162 [370- 3



Keyboard

Dell monitor

Video Card

Boot Hard
Drives

Mouse

All-in -One
Monitor
Solutions

Systems
Management
Mode

Removable
Media Storage
Device

Thermal

Speakers

Power Cord

Documentation

Productivity
Software

Fnernv

Dell USB Entry Keyboard
with Detachable Palmrest,
English

No Monitor

Intel® Integrated Graphics
DP/DP/VGA w/DP-to-DVI
Adapter

500GB 2.5 3Gh/s SATA
with 16MB DataBurst
Cache™

Dell MS111 USB Optical
Mouse

Dell OptiPlex SFF All-in-
One Height Adjustable
Stand Only

Intel® Standard
Manageability

8X Slimline DVD+/-RW

Heat Sink,
Performance/Mainstream,
Small Form Factor

Internal Dell Business
Audio Speaker

OptiPlex 7010 SFF w/
Standard Power Supply

OptiPlex 7010
Documentation English

No Productivity Software

Nn FSTAR Qettinnc

EUSBEP

NMON

INTVCB

500GS2

USBOP

STAND

STDMGMT

DRM8

HSSFF

INTSPK

SFFPSU

DOCENG

NOPSW

NOFSTAR

ABEK]

[331-
9587]

[320-
3704]

[320-
3778]

[320-
3016]

[330-
9458]

[331-
2424]

[331-
6245]

[318-
0620]
[318-
2231]

[331-
8318]

[318-
0319]

[330-
7422]
[331-
6585
[331-
7359]

[330-
1711]
[340-
ABSZ]

[421-
3872]

?21-

12

14
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16

17

18

20

2R



Efficiency
Options

Resource DVD - contains

Resource DVD Diagnostics and Drivers RDVD
i 3 Year ProSupport with 3
araware Year NBD Limited Onsite
Support Service After R i U3IP
Services ervice After Remote
Diagnosis
Security Chassis intrusion switch
Hardware option SWITCH
Low Power 1 Watt ready low-power
Mode mode LOWPER
Setup and
Features
Information No Tech Sheet NOTSH
Tech Sheet
Shipping Shipping Material for
Packaging System, Small Form SFFSHIP
Options Factor
Encryption No DDPE Encryption
Software Software NODDPE
Dell 22IN E2213
Monitors FP,BLK,OptiPlex, E2213
Precision and Latitude
Processor . .
Branding Intel Basic Sticker INTEL
Sub-total $4,870.35
Tax
Total Price --

In the event that you are subject to a tax holiday, you will not be charged tax.

Thanks for shopping on the Dell Online Store and for using our E-Quote service. We hope you find it

4

8325]

[331-
6251]

[989-
3449]
[995-
0923]
[995-
1553]
[995-
1933]
[995-
2093]
[995-
4093]
[995-
4303]

[317-
6625]

[310-
1959]

[310-
9444]

[331-
1270]

[954-
3465]

[320-
3805]

[466-
9045]

TOTAL: $4,870.35

27

29

38

39

40

41

156

496

749



useful in making your purchase and will continue to think of Dell.com for all of your computing needs.

Sincerely,
Dell Online Sales



